07-16-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102497836	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	▼ ▼
	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael M. Bristow		f receiving party(ies) s, Inc., a California corporation
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	!? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		Cataway Cantan Way
	Street Address: 885	Gateway Center way
Qther		
		State:_CAzip:_92102
Execution Date: 06-17-2003	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number		Aller America
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/114,396	6,468,616	
Ade	l ditional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	orrespondence 6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 2
Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468		1)\$80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
		charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account numb	per:
Street Address: 1660 Union Street		S 3
City: San Diego State: CA Zip	o:_92101-2926 (Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by depograccount)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy
Katherine Proctor	Katherine Proch	07-08-2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nents: 4

07/15/2003 ECOOPER 00000166 10114396

01 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595

Mail apcuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

80.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, MICHAEL M. BRISTOW, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1443 Knollwood Place. Chula Vista, California 91915, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BP INNOVATIONS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 885 Gateway Center Way, San Diego, California 92102, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to certain inventions which are described and claimed in the United States Patent and the application for United States Patent filed in the United States Patent Office as shown on Attachment A, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Michael Bristow 5411-PA02 06-02-03.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0174

Done at <u>SANDIEGO, CA.</u> this <u>17</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> , 2003.
Michael M. Bristow
State of California )
) ss. County of San Diego )
On June 1, 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared MICHAEL M. BRISTOW personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person (x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity() and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
EMILY S. RUSSELL Commission # 1252849 Notary Public - Cofforda

## **ATTACHMENT A**

U.S. Patent No. 6,468,616 for "JOINT APPARATUS AND METHOD" issued October 22, 2002.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/114,396 for "JOINT APPARATUS AND METHOD, AND CLAMPING DEVICE FOR SECURING JOINT", filed April 1, 2002.

[listpbristow03.e22]

**RECORDED: 07/14/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0176